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Former Name 
Strauss Holdings (No. 88) Limited 
Hardwall Holdings Limited 

Movement Three Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
G.H.J. Engineering Limited 
National Bloodstock Corporation ( 1991) 

Limited 

International Subterranean Incineration 
Glen Holdings Limited 
ISIS (NZ) Limited 

Systems Limited 
Callum Properties Limited 
Aklaw Number Ninety Seven Limited 
QINZ Hospitality Limited 
Goodco No 1 Limited 
Mattore Holdings Limited 
Harbury Investments Limited 
Catkin Systems Limited 
Preform Company 448 Limited 
G.L. Dooney Limited 
Bigge Eight Limited 
Ashcroft Industries Limited 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Birkenhead Garden Centre Limited 
Fort Knox Storage Limited 
Quality Inns New Zealand Limited 
Gubs Second-Hand Books Limited 
Grin 'N' Wear It Clothing Company Limited 
New Zealand Wines & Spirits Limited 
Drury Timber & Landscape Supplies Limited 
Ampcontrol (NZ) Limited 
G.L. Dooney and S.C. Boyle Limited 
Icoa New Zealand Limited 
Trellis Wholesale Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 506285 
AK. 507097 

AK. 508533 
AK. 509506 

AK. 511422 
AK. 513036 
AK. 513930 
AK. 514414 
AK. 516408 
AK. 517636 
AK. 517822 
AK. 518205 
AK. 519526 
AK. 519539 
AK. 521141 

No. 156 

Date of 
Change 

3/10/91 
3/10/91 

30/9/91 
2/9/91 

2/10/91 
8/10/91 
25/9/91 
4/10/91 
30/9/91 
4/10/91 
30/9/91 
24/9/91 
4/10/91 

30/10/91 
30/9/91 

ccl0314 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Bruce Billington Motors Limited 
Golden Bonds Limited 
Narnia Retail Limited 
Hazlewoods Hardware Limited 
Annek Productions Limited 
Continental Shelf Company (No. 120) Limited 
Fibre Scaff Limited 
Bernal Nominees Limited 
Forthwith Shelf Company No. 25 Limited 
Lomarda Holdings Limited 
Basie Management No 11 Limited 
Baldock Enterprises Limited 
Steyne Properties Limited 

New Name 

Small Business Services Limited 
Accumulator Bonds Limited 
Zebra Concepts Limited 
Stewarts Hardware Limited 
Annek Productions Limited 
Wake Holdings Limited 
Greystoke Industries Limited 
Big Schnapper Films Limited 
Hartley Concept Limited 
Silverstream Village Butchery (1991) Limited 
Basie Properties Limited 
The Car Company (B.O.P.) Limited 
R & M Forest Group Consultants Limited 

M. L. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN. 029281 
WN. 523257 
WN. 202541 
WN. 038513 
WN. 479902 
WN. 403489 
WN. 365157 
WN. 520154 
WN. 514079 
WN. 520766 
WN. 347034 
WN. 267209 
WN. 520158 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier: 

Former Name 

McCormick Burkett 
Redcliffe Horticulture Limited 
Jankat No 26 Limited 
Wiig Marine Chandlery Limited 
Warren Street Shelf No 7 Limited 
Abraham Shelf Twenty Two Limited 
Delux Furniture Limited 
Joboes Distributors Limited 
Full Force Limited 

New Name 

Norfolk Investments Limited 
Aiyura Holdings Limited 
Woodcutters Corner Napier Limited 
Ahuriri Marine Limited 
Civicorp Properties Limited 
D & R Mortimer Limited 
Hastings Land & Real Estate Limited 
Dynamic Equipment Systems Limited 
Sky Sports (NZ) Limited 

L. A. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

NA. 160541 
NA. 360259 
NA. 521158 
NA. 449509 
NA. 507081 
NA. 497868 
NA. 159338 
NA. 486896 
NA. 165894 

Date of 
Change 

2/9/91 
30/9/91 
1/10/91 
27/9/91 
30/9/91 
1/10/91 
1/10/91 
1/10/91 
27/9/91 
1/10/91 
27/9/91 
4/10/91 
4/10/91 

cc10168 

Date of 
Change 

25/9/91 
25/9/91 
26/9/91 
1/10/91 
1/10/91 
1/10/91 
2/10/91 
3/10/91 
9/10/91 

ccl0310 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Cemac Commercial Limited 
Birch Investments Limited 
Coruba NZ Holdings Limited 

New Name 

Cemac Group Limited 
G K & R L Dairy Limited 
Tasman Investments Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN. 014360 
WN. 523156 
WN. 336875 

Date of 
Change 

2/10/91 
2/10/91 
2/10/91 


