3300

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 156

cc10314

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of
			Change
Strauss Holdings (No. 88) Limited	G.H.J. Engineering Limited	AK. 506285	3/10/91
Hardwall Holdings Limited	National Bloodstock Corporation (1991) Limited	AK. 507097	3/10/91
Movement Three Limited	Glen Holdings Limited	AK. 508533	30/9/91
International Subterranean Incineration Systems Limited	ISIS (NZ) Limited	AK. 509506	2/9/91
Callum Properties Limited	Birkenhead Garden Centre Limited	AK 511422	2/10/91
Aklaw Number Ninety Seven Limited	Fort Knox Storage Limited	AK. 513036	8/10/91
QINZ Hospitality Limited	Quality Inns New Zealand Limited	AK. 513930	25/9/91
Goodco No 1 Limited	Gubs Second-Hand Books Limited	AK. 514414	4/10/91
Mattore Holdings Limited	Grin 'N' Wear It Clothing Company Limited	AK. 516408	30/9/91
Harbury Investments Limited	New Zealand Wines & Spirits Limited	AK. 517636	4/10/91
Catkin Systems Limited	Drury Timber & Landscape Supplies Limited	AK. 517822	30/9/91
Preform Company 448 Limited	Ampcontrol (NZ) Limited	AK. 518205	24/9/91
G.L. Dooney Limited	G.L. Dooney and S.C. Boyle Limited	AK. 519526	4/10/91
Bigge Eight Limited	Icoa New Zealand Limited	AK. 519539	30/10/91
Ashcroft Industries Limited	Trellis Wholesale Limited	AK. 521141	30/9/91

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Bruce Billington Motors Limited	Small Business Services Limited	WN. 029281	2/9/91
Golden Bonds Limited	Accumulator Bonds Limited	WN 523257	30/9/91
Narnia Retail Limited	Zebra Concepts Limited	WN. 202541	1/10/91
Hazlewoods Hardware Limited	Stewarts Hardware Limited	WN. 038513	27/9/91
Annek Productions Limited	Annek Productions Limited	WN. 479902	30/9/91
Continental Shelf Company (No. 120) Limited	Wake Holdings Limited	WN. 403489	1/10/91
Fibre Scaff Limited	Greystoke Industries Limited	WN. 365157	1/10/91
Bernal Nominees Limited	Big Schnapper Films Limited	WN. 520154	1/10/91
Forthwith Shelf Company No. 25 Limited	Hartley Concept Limited	WN. 514079	27/9/91
Lomarda Holdings Limited	Silverstream Village Butchery (1991) Limited	WN. 520766	1/10/91
Basie Management No 11 Limited	Basie Properties Limited	WN. 347034	27/9/91
Baldock Enterprises Limited	The Car Company (B.O.P.) Limited	WN. 267209	4/10/91
Steyne Properties Limited	R & M Forest Group Consultants Limited	WN. 520158	4/10/91
M. I. HARRIS Assistant Registrar of Compani	or and the second se		

M. L. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
McCormick Burkett	Norfolk Investments Limited	NA. 160541	25/9/91
Redcliffe Horticulture Limited	Aiyura Holdings Limited	NA. 360259	25/9/91
Jankat No 26 Limited	Woodcutters Corner Napier Limited	NA. 521158	26/9/91
Wiig Marine Chandlery Limited	Ahuriri Marine Limited	NA. 449509	1/10/91
Warren Street Shelf No 7 Limited	Civicorp Properties Limited	NA. 507081	1/10/91
Abraham Shelf Twenty Two Limited	D & R Mortimer Limited	NA. 497868	1/10/91
Delux Furniture Limited	Hastings Land & Real Estate Limited	NA. 159338	2/10/91
Joboes Distributors Limited	Dynamic Equipment Systems Limited	NA. 486896	3/10/91
Full Force Limited	Sky Sports (NZ) Limited	NA. 165894	9/10/91
L. A. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Comp	panies.		10010

cc10310

cc10168

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Cemac Commercial Limited	Cemac Group Limited	WN. 014360	2/10/91
Birch Investments Limited	G K & R L Dairy Limited	WN. 523156	2/10/91
Coruba NZ Holdings Limited	Tasman Investments Limited	WN. 336875	2/10/91